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Voltaje de entrada
Voltaje de salida
Corriente de salida
Potencia de salida
Tipo de salida
Temperatura de la operación
Temperatura de la caja
Grado de protección
Campo sensible
Ángulo de sensibilidad
 

5-24VDC
32 x (5-24)VDC
32CH, 1A/CH
32 x (5-24)W
Voltaje constante + SPI (TTL)
Ta: -30�C ~ +55�C
Tc: +85�C
IP20
≤ 3m
120

3 AÑOS
GARANTÍA

CONTROLADOR
PARA ESCALERAS

Ref. 201311

Especi f icaciones técnicasNo.  Modelo:  E32

Output type Constant voltage + SPI(TTL)

Output power 32 x (5-24)W

O utput volta ge 32 x (5-24)VDC

Output current 32CH,1A/CH

Input volta ge 5 -2 4 VDC

User Manual V er 1.0.5        

Technical Parameters 

Input a nd O utput

Operation temperature

Case  temperature (Max.)

E nv i r onment 

IP rating IP20  

Ta: -3 0
O

C  ~ + 5 5
O

C

T c: +8 5
O

C

PIR sensor/Daylight Sensor/Max 32 step/ /Max 960 pixels/OLED displayCompatible with 27 kinds IC

S a fety a nd E M C

EMC standard (EMC)

Cer ti�cation CE,EMC,L VD

Safety standard(LVD)

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4

M ultiple function PIR sensor sta ir light controller with da ylight sensor. ● 
3 2 c ha nnels c onsta nt volta ge o utput drive low volta ge LED strip, M a x. 1 A c urrent per c ha nnel.● 
2 g roups S PI(TTL) signa l output, d rive 2 7 k inds IC d igita l RG B LED strip, I C t ype a nd R/ G / B o rder c a n be s et.● 

   C ompa tible I C s: T M 1 8 0 3 , T M 1 8 0 4 , T M 1 8 0 9 , T M 1 8 1 2 , U C S1 9 0 3 , U C S1 9 0 9 , U C S1 9 1 2 , U C S2 9 0 3 , 
   U C S2 9 0 9 , U C S2 9 1 2 , W S2 8 1 1 , W S2 8 1 2 , T M 1 8 2 9 , T M 1 9 1 4 A, G W 6 2 0 5 , G S8 2 0 6 , G S8 2 0 8 , LPD6 8 0 3 , LPD1 1 0 1 , 
   D 7 0 5 , U C S6 9 0 9 , U C S6 9 1 2 , LPD8 8 0 3 , LPD8 8 0 6 , W S2 8 0 1 , W S2 8 0 3 , P 9 8 1 3 , S K9 8 2 2 .

Ea sy o pera tion with O LED d ispla y a nd 3 b uttons.● 
four work light mode s electa ble.● 
Two sta ir light controller c a n ca sca de.● 
Built-in multiple c olor mode, s peed a nd b rightness 1 -8 g ra de a djusta ble.● 
Push switch ca n a lso b e a s i nduction signa l input. ● 
W ith fa st self-testing function.● 

● A ny d a ma ged LED c ha nnel in 3 2 c ha nnels c a n be s et disa ble.

Fea tures

LVD

EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

Mechanical Structures and Installations

W iring Diagram

W a rra nty a nd P rotection

 5 y ea rs

Protection Reverse p ola rity

  Wa rra nty

WorkMode:CV_Step
Off: Delay sync
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LuxSet:OFF  *050
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01-16 STEP LED OUTPUT

17-32 STEP LED OUTPUT

PIR Sensor Stair Light ControllerES32
Uin=5-24VDC
Uout=5-24VDC
Iout=32CH×1A
Temp Range: -30℃-+55℃

GND UP DW

  Power Input -

  Power Input +

Down PIR sensor i nput 

Up PIR sensor i nput

2 g roups S PI 
signa l o utput

O LED D igita l d ispla y

S etting k ey

Da ylight sensor i nput

C a sca de i nput/ output
or Push switch input 1 7 -3 2 s tep c onsta nt volta ge LED o utput

0 1 -1 6 s tep c onsta nt volta ge LED o utput
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PIR Sensor Stair Light ControllerES32
Uin=5-24VDC
Uout=5-24VDC
Iout=32CH×1A
Temp Range: -30℃-+55℃

GND UP DW
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1 6 x S ingle c olor LED s trip 

+ + +

++++

1 6 x S ingle c olor LED s trip 

S PI s igna l

V+

V-
DA

RG B LED p ixel s trip

Da ylight sensor

Down direction
PIR sensor

Up d irection
PIR sensor

AC 1 0 0 -2 4 0 V

Power Supply
5-24VDC
Constant Voltage

M < <

    of f mode, set push switch input function, set chip type and RGB order
3. When in parameter setting state, shor t press M key to switch between multiple parameter item, 
    press < or > key for parameter adjustment.
4. Long press M key or wait 15s to quit parameter setting state.
5. Long press M & > key for 2s, star t up direction induction light testing.
6. Long press M & < key for 2s, star t down direction induction light testing.
7. Long press < & > key for 2s, restore factor y default parameter
8. Long press <, > & M  for 2s, enter 32 channels LED disable setting inter
9. The four th line display color mode name defaultly, 
    and will display induction signal input indication or light on/of
10. When induction light control process is over , the light will turn of
    For speed 1-8 level, the turn of f delay time is 45/40/35/30/25/20/15/10s respective

S ystem pa ra meter s etting
W orkMode : 
Switch between four work light mode. 

: Only multiple constant voltage LED strip light mode.  CV_Step
: Only 1 or 2 straight line digital pixel LED strip light mode.SD_Line
: Only multiple Z-shape digital pixel LED strip light mode.SD_Step

 : Multiple constant voltage LED strip + 1 or 2 straight line digital pixel LED strip light mode.CV+SD_L

Chip : Switch between 10 class chip (below table) 
         and 6 kinds RGB order (RGB,RBG,GRB,GBR ,BRG,BGR).
         These parameter is valid only for the work mode with SPI signal output.  

DefRGB : RGB hex value for user-define color. 
             The parameter is valid only for the work mode with SPI signal output.
 

Note: The LED pixel strip also use separate power supply .

C ompa tible I C t ype

G S 8 2 0 8

LPD1 1 0 1 , D7 0 5 , UC S 6 9 0 9 , UC S 6 9 1 2

LPD8 8 0 6

W S 2 8 0 3

TM 1 8 0 4 , TM 1 8 1 2 , UC S 1 9 0 3 , UC S 1 9 0 9 , UC S 1 9 1 2 ,
UC S 2 9 0 3 , UC S 2 9 0 9 , UC S 2 9 1 2 , W S 2 8 1 1 , W S 2 8 1 2

O

Digita l p ixel R G B LED s trip c ompa tible I C t ype l ist:

WorkMode:CV+SD_L
Chip:TM1809  RGB
DefRGB: FF FF 80
LuxSet:OFF  *050

O� : Switch between two light turn off mode when induction light control process is over
: The light turn off at the same time after the delay time.  Delay sync

: The light turn off one by one from the tail end.One by one

Push: Switch between two push switch function.  
: The push switch input work as cascade input/output or simulate PIR inductive input.  Cascade

: The push operation will turn on all light and turn ofLight on

LuxSet: Daylight sensor threshold or disable (10, 30, 50, 100, 150, 200lux,OFF), 
           With suf ficient ambient light, the PIRsensor does not turn on the light. 
           The digital value after * is current detected LUX value.

Accessories

LED Controller 
1 pcs

User�Manua l��
1�pcs

Da ylight senso（r 3 0 cm）�
1 p cs 

PIR s ensor 
2 p cs

PIR s ensor 
extension l ine（5 m）�
2 p cs

IC t ype

TM 1 8 0 9

TM 1 8 2 9

G W 6 2 0 5

G S 8 2 0 6

LPD6 8 0 3

LPD8 8 0 3

W S 2 8 0 1

P9 8 1 3

S K9 8 2 2

TM 1 9 1 4 A

S ensor d a ta

120

⩽3mSensitive field

Sensitivity angle

01-16 escalones salida de voltaje constante

17-32 escalones salida de voltaje constante

Entrada del sensor de luz diurna

Pantalla digital OLED

Potencia de entrada +

Potencia de entrada -

Llave de ajuste

Entrada del sensor PIR de bajada

Entrada del sensor PIR de subida

Salida de señal SPI 
de 2 gurpos

Entrada/salida en cascada 
o entrada de interruptor pulsador

GAMA
PRO

Medidas

Diagrama de conexión

Accesorios

W iring Diagram

ES32  PIR Sensor Stair Light Controller 

WorkMode:CV_Step
Off: Delay sync
Push:Cascade
LuxSet:OFF  *050
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1 6 x S ingle c olor LED s trip 
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1. Shor t press M key, enter current work light mode parameter setting state.
2. Long press M key for 2s, enter system parameter setting state, to switch four work light mode, set light 
    of f mode, set push switch input function, set chip type and RGB order, set daylight sensor threshold.
3. When in parameter setting state, shor t press M key to switch between multiple parameter item, 
    press < or > key for parameter adjustment.
4. Long press M key or wait 15s to quit parameter setting state.
5. Long press M & > key for 2s, star t up direction induction light testing.
6. Long press M & < key for 2s, star t down direction induction light testing.
7. Long press < & > key for 2s, restore factor y default parameter.
8. Long press <, > & M  for 2s, enter 32 channels LED disable setting inter face.
9. The four th line display color mode name defaultly, 
    and will display induction signal input indication or light on/of f state.
10. When induction light control process is over , the light will turn off after 10s(@speed 8) automatically .
    For speed 1-8 level, the turn of f delay time is 45/40/35/30/25/20/15/10s respective

S ystem pa ra meter s etting
W orkMode : 
Switch between four work light mode. 

: Only multiple constant voltage LED strip light mode.  CV_Step
: Only 1 or 2 straight line digital pixel LED strip light mode.SD_Line
: Only multiple Z-shape digital pixel LED strip light mode.SD_Step

 : Multiple constant voltage LED strip + 1 or 2 straight line digital pixel LED strip light mode.CV+SD_L

WorkMode:CV+SD_L
Chip:TM1809  RGB
DefRGB: FF FF 80
LuxSet:OFF  *050

O� : Switch between two light turn off mode when induction light control process is over.  
: The light turn off at the same time after the delay time.  Delay sync

: The light turn off one by one from the tail end.One by one

Push: Switch between two push switch function.  
: The push switch input work as cascade input/output or simulate PIR inductive input.  Cascade

: The push operation will turn on all light and turn off automatically after the delay time.Light on

Accessories

LED Controller 
1 pcs

User�Manua l��
1�pcs

Da ylight senso（r 3 0 cm）�
1 p cs 

PIR s ensor 
2 p cs

PIR s ensor 
extension l ine（5 m）�
2 p cs

Controlador LED Manual de usuario Sensor de luz diurna
(30cm)

Sensor PIR
(2 pcs)

Extensión para
sensor PIR de 5m.

(2 pcs)

W iring Diagram

ES32  PIR Sensor Stair Light Controller 

WorkMode:CV_Step
Off: Delay sync
Push:Cascade
LuxSet:OFF  *050
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1. Shor t press M key, enter current work light mode parameter setting state.
2. Long press M key for 2s, enter system parameter setting state, to switch four work light mode, set light 
    of f mode, set push switch input function, set chip type and RGB order, set daylight sensor threshold.
3. When in parameter setting state, shor t press M key to switch between multiple parameter item, 
    press < or > key for parameter adjustment.
4. Long press M key or wait 15s to quit parameter setting state.
5. Long press M & > key for 2s, star t up direction induction light testing.
6. Long press M & < key for 2s, star t down direction induction light testing.
7. Long press < & > key for 2s, restore factor y default parameter.
8. Long press <, > & M  for 2s, enter 32 channels LED disable setting inter face.
9. The four th line display color mode name defaultly, 
    and will display induction signal input indication or light on/of f state.
10. When induction light control process is over , the light will turn off after 10s(@speed 8) automatically .
    For speed 1-8 level, the turn of f delay time is 45/40/35/30/25/20/15/10s respective

S ystem pa ra meter s etting
W orkMode : 
Switch between four work light mode. 

: Only multiple constant voltage LED strip light mode.  CV_Step
: Only 1 or 2 straight line digital pixel LED strip light mode.SD_Line
: Only multiple Z-shape digital pixel LED strip light mode.SD_Step

 : Multiple constant voltage LED strip + 1 or 2 straight line digital pixel LED strip light mode.CV+SD_L

O� : Switch between two light turn off mode when induction light control process is over.  
: The light turn off at the same time after the delay time.  Delay sync

: The light turn off one by one from the tail end.One by one

Accessories

LED Controller 
1 pcs

User�Manua l��
1�pcs

Da ylight senso（r 3 0 cm）�
1 p cs 

PIR s ensor 
2 p cs

PIR s ensor 
extension l ine（5 m）�
2 p cs

Output type Constant voltage + SPI(TTL)

Output power 32 x (5-24)W

O utput volta ge 32 x (5-24)VDC

Output current 32CH,1A/CH

Input volta ge 5 -2 4 VDC

User Manual V er 1.0.5        

Input a nd O utput

Operation temperature

Case  temperature (Max.)

E nv i r onment 

IP rating IP20  

Ta: -3 0
O

C  ~ + 5 5
O

C

T c: +8 5
O

C

S a fety a nd E M C

EMC standard (EMC)

Cer ti�cation CE,EMC,L VD

Safety standard(LVD)

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4

EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

Mechanical Structures and Installations

W iring Diagram

W a rra nty a nd P rotection
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Da ylight sensor
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PIR sensor
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Power Supply
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Constant Voltage

Note: The LED pixel strip also use separate power supply .

Digita l p

WorkMode:CV+SD_L
Chip:TM1809  RGB
DefRGB: FF FF 80
LuxSet:OFF  *050

LED Controller 
1 pcs

User�Manua l��
1�pcs

Da ylight senso（r 3 0 cm）�
1 p cs 

PIR s ensor 
2 p cs

PIR s ensor 
extension l ine（5 m）�
2 p cs

IC t ype

TM 1 8 0

TM 1 8 2

G W 6 2 0

G S 8 2 0

LPD6 8 0

LPD8 8 0

W S 2 8 0

P9 8 1 3

S K9 8 2 2

TM 1 9 1

S ensor d a ta
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⩽3mSensitive field

Sensitivity angle

16 x tira LED monocolor

16 x tira LED monocolor

Tira LED RGB pixel
Señal SPI

Sensor de luz diurna

AC100-240V

Fuente de 
alimentación
5-24VDC

Sensor PIR
dirección arriba

Sensor PIR
dirección abajo

1. Pulsando brevemente la tecla M, se entra en el estado de ajuste 
de parámetros del modo de luz de trabajo atual.
2. Presione prolongadamente la tecla M durante 2s, para entrar en
el estado de ajuste de los parámetros del sistema, para cambiar el 
modo de luz, establecer el modo de apagado de la luz, establecer
la función de entrada del interruptor, establecer el tipo de chip y
modo de RGB, establecer el umbral del sensor de luz natural.
3. En el estado de ajuste, pulse brevemente la tecla M para cambiar,
pulse la tecla <o> para ajustar los parámetros.
4. Pulse prolongadamente M o espere 15s para salir de los ajustes.
5. Pulse prolongadamente M y > durante 2s para inciar la prueba de
luz en sentido ascendente.
6. Presione prolongadamente M y < durante 2s para inicar la prueba
de luz en sentido descendente. 
7. Pulse prolongadamente la tecla <y> durante 2 s para restablecer los
ajustes de fábrica.
8. Pulse prolongadamente <,> y M durante 2s para entrar en 32 canales
LED.
9. La cuarta línea muestra el nombre del modo de color por defecto, y
mostrará la indicación de la entrada de la señal de inducción o el estado
de la luz encendida/apagada.
10. Cuando el proceso de control de la luz ha terminado, la luz se apagará
después de 10s automáticamente. Para el nivel de velocidad 1-8, el tiempo 
de retardo del apagado es de 45/40/35/30/25/20/15/10s respectivamente.

Pantalla OLED
y control de las teclas Ajuste de los parámetros

del sistema

Ajuste de los parámetros del sistema
Work mode: Cambia entre los cuatro modos de luz de trabajo.
CV_Step: Sólo modo de luz de tira LED de voltaje constante múltiple.
SD_Line: Sólo el modo de tira de luz LED de píxeles digitales de 1 o 2 líneas rectas.
SD_Step: Sólo el modo de tira de luz LED de píxeles digitales en forma de Z.
CV+SD_L: Modo de tira de LED de tensión constante múltiple + 1 o 2 tiras de 
LED de píxeles digitales en línea recta.
Off: Cambio entre el modo de apagado de dos luces cuando el proceso de 
control de la luz por inducción ha terminado.
Delay sync: La luz se apaga al mismo tiempo después del tiempo de retardo.
One by one: La luz se apaga una a una desde la cola.
Push: Cambia entre la función de dos pulsadores.
Cascade: La entrada del interruptor pulsador funciona como entrada/salida 
de casaca o simula la entrada inductiva PIR.
Light on: La operación de empuje encenderá todas las luces y se apagará 
automáticamente después del tiempo de retardo.
Chip: Cambia entre el chip de 10 clases (tabla inferior) y el orden RGB de 6 clases.
Este parámetro es válido sólo para el modo de trabajo con salida de señal SPI.
DefRGB: Valor hexadecimal RGB para el color definido por el usuario.
Este parámetro sólo es válido para el modo de trabajo con señal SPI.
LuxSet: Umbral del sensor de luz diurna o desactivación (10, 30, 50 ,100, 150, 
200lux, OFF). 
Con suficiente luz ambiental, el sensor PIR no enciende la luz. El valor digital después 
de * es el valor actual de LUX detectado.



Página 2

Modo de tira LED de voltaje constante Modo de tira LED digital Z-shape
Conexión en cascada del controlador de luz de dos escaleras

Modo de tira LED de píxeles digitales

Modo de tira LED de voltaje constante +
modo de tira LED de píxeles digitales

Step: Número total de pasos, 008-032
Mode: Número modo blanco, 01-03
Bri: Grado de brillo, 1-8, 8 es el nivel más brillante.
Speed: Grado de velocidad, 1-8, 8 es el más rápido.

Dot: Número de puntos de pixel, 032-960
Mode: Número de modo de color, 01-12
Bri: Grado de brillo, 1-8, 8 es el nivel más brillante.
Speed: Grado de velocidad, 1-8, 8 es el más rápido.

Número de modo de color

Número de modo de blanco

Step: Número total de pasos, 008-160
Dot: Número de puntos pixel en cada paso, 002-120.
El número de pasos x número de puntos necesarios <960
Mode: Número de modo de color, 01-12.
Speed: Grado de velocidad, 1-8, 8 es el más rápido.

El controlador de luz de debajo de la escalera conecta el sensor PIR de dirección 
ascendente y el sensor de luz diurna.
El controlador de luz de la escalera superior conecta el sensor PIR de la dirección 
inferior y el sensor de luz diurna.
Dos controladores de luz de escalera conectan la línea UP/DW en cascada.
La función del interruptor pulsador debe ser configurada como entrada en cascada.

Dos pulsadores como conexión de entrada de señal de 
inducción arriba/abajo
El interruptor pulsador inferior conecta en cascada el puerto UP del controlador 
de luz de escalera. 
El pulsador de arriba conecta el puerto DW en cascada del controlador de luz 
de escalera.
La operación del interruptor pulsador ignorará el ajuste del umbral del sensor 
de luz diurna.

Cuando la función del pulsador se establece como entrada/salida en cascada, 
la operación de pulsación iniciará el proceso de control de la luz de inducción.

Cuando la función del pulsador se establece como entrada de luz, la operación 
de pulsación encenderá toda la luz y la luz se apagará después de 20s (velocidad 8) 
automáticamente.
Para los niveles de velocidad 1-8, el tiempo de retardo de apagado es de 
90/80/70/60/50/40/30/20s respectivamente.

Número de modo de color

Step: Número total de pasos, 008-32
Dot: Número de puntos pixel, 032-960.
Mode: Número de modo de color, 01-12.
El número de modo es usado para tira LED de 
píxeles digitales solamente.
El modo para tira LED de voltaje constante se fija
uno por uno. 
Speed: Grado de velocidad, 1-8, 8 es el más rápido.

Número de modo de colorPage 1

, set daylight sensor threshold.
t press M key to switch between multiple parameter item, 

face.

f after 10s(@speed 8) automatically .
f delay time is 45/40/35/30/25/20/15/10s respective

: Multiple constant voltage LED strip + 1 or 2 straight line digital pixel LED strip light mode.

         These parameter is valid only for the work mode with SPI signal output.  

             The parameter is valid only for the work mode with SPI signal output.

when induction light control process is over.  

: The push switch input work as cascade input/output or simulate PIR inductive input.  
automatically after the delay time.

: Daylight sensor threshold or disable (10, 30, 50, 100, 150, 200lux,OFF), 
sensor does not turn on the light.

Page 1

WorkMode:CV_Step
Off: Delay sync

LuxSet:OFF  *050

: Only 1 or 2 straight line digital pixel LED strip light mode.SD_Line
: Only multiple Z-shape digital pixel LED strip light mode.SD_Step

 : Multiple constant voltage LED strip + 1 or 2 straight line digital pixel LED strip light mode.CV+SD_L

Chip : Switch between 10 class chip (below table) 
         and 6 kinds RGB order (RGB,RBG,GRB,GBR ,BRG,BGR).
         These parameter is valid only for the work mode with SPI signal output.  

DefRGB : RGB hex value for user-define color. 
             The parameter is valid only for the work mode with SPI signal output.
 

C ompa tible I C t ype

2 0 8

1 1 0 1 , D7 0 5 , UC S 6 9 0 9 , UC S 6 9 1 2

8 8 0 6

2 8 0 3

8 0 4 , TM 1 8 1 2 , UC S 1 9 0 3 , UC S 1 9 0 9 , UC S 1 9 1 2 ,
2 9 0 3 , UC S 2 9 0 9 , UC S 2 9 1 2 , W S 2 8 1 1 , W S 2 8 1 2

O utput signa l

DATA, C LK

DATA, C LK

DATA, C LK

DATA, C LK

DATA, C LK

DATA

DATA

DATA

DATA

DATA

B LED s trip c ompa tible I C t ype l ist:

WorkMode:CV+SD_L
Chip:TM1809  RGB
DefRGB: FF FF 80
LuxSet:OFF  *050

O� : Switch between two light turn off mode when induction light control process is over.  
: The light turn off at the same time after the delay time.  Delay sync

: The light turn off one by one from the tail end.One by one

Push: Switch between two push switch function.  
: The push switch input work as cascade input/output or simulate PIR inductive input.  Cascade

: The push operation will turn on all light and turn off automatically after the delay time.Light on

LuxSet: Daylight sensor threshold or disable (10, 30, 50, 100, 150, 200lux,OFF), 
           With suf ficient ambient light, the PIRsensor does not turn on the light. 
           The digital value after * is current detected LUX value.


